



May 2017

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 004398/17

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 3rd April 2017 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of times your police force has been called to incidents in the vicinity of Mosques. By this I mean incidents where the word 'mosque' appears in the incident location details. I would like the numbers for 2006-2017 with the numbers broken down into annual figures. (With the figures for 2017 being as up to date as possible).
- 2 I would be grateful if you could supply me with a list of all the incidents. For each incident over the period I would like details on the callout from the incident database including the date, location (either the address or broken down by borough) and the type of incident. I would like this information to be supplied in Excel spreadsheet format if possible.
- 3 I would also like information on crimes in mosques from the crimes database:
 - A How many crimes were recorded in mosques over the period? (Using the location description 'place of worship' and where there is 'mosque' in the full location details.)
Can you supply me the numbers broken down into annual figures.
 - B I would be grateful if you could supply me a list of all the crimes with the details on each crime including the type of crime, location (either the address or broken down by borough), and the date of the crime. I would be grateful if the information could be supplied to me in Excel spreadsheet format.

Norfolk Constabulary holds/does not hold information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

PLEASE NOTE – it is possible that the address of a Mosque has been used as the nearest address location to an incident and the crime or incident may not directly relate to the Mosque.

- Q1 Research has been undertaken of incident reports where the word 'Mosque' is included within the Corporate Name or Premises Name.

Year	Number of incidents
2006	2
2007	0
2008	1
2009	1
2010	4

2011	4
2012	2
2013	1
2014	1
2015	5
2016	2
2017	0
Grand Total	23

Q2

Date	District	Type of incident report created
17/11/2006	Norwich	Criminal Damage
18/11/2006	Norwich	Not known
12/08/2008	Great Yarmouth	Suspicious package/object
20/09/2009	Norwich	Not known
26/02/2010	Norwich	Theft-Shoplifting
27/07/2010	Norwich	Theft-Other
09/09/2010	Norwich	Pre-planned event
16/12/2010	Norwich	Pre-planned event
31/07/2011	Norwich	Concern for safety
13/08/2011	Norwich	Nuisance
13/08/2011	Norwich	Nuisance
16/08/2011	Norwich	Anti-social behaviour
14/12/2012	Norwich	Suspicious Circumstances/Insecure premises or vehicle
20/12/2012	Norwich	Suspicious Circumstances/Insecure premises or vehicle
02/08/2013	Great Yarmouth	Alarm activation
03/04/2014	Norwich	Suspicious Circumstances/Insecure premises or vehicle
07/02/2015	Norwich	Criminal Damage
13/04/2015	Norwich	Violence against the person
06/07/2015	Norwich	Theft-Other
17/11/2015	Norwich	Police generated activity
17/11/2015	Great Yarmouth	Administration
06/05/2016	Great Yarmouth	Hate crime
08/06/2016	Great Yarmouth	Hate crime

Q3a

Year	Number of crimes
2006	3
2007	2
2008	1
2009	3
2010	0
2011	0

2012	1
2013	0
2014	3
2015	4
2016	1
2017	1
Grand Total	19

Q3b

Date Reported	Location	Offence
08/09/2006	Kings Lynn	Assault with Injury
11/11/2006	Norwich	Burglary in a building other than a dwelling
18/11/2006	Norwich	Racially or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage
28/09/2007	Norwich	Burglary in a building other than a dwelling
20/12/2007	Norwich	Racially or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage
07/01/2008	Norwich	Other criminal damage
02/03/2009	Great Yarmouth	Criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling
21/03/2009	Norwich	Racially or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage
05/04/2009	Norwich	Burglary in a Building other than a Dwelling
28/06/2012	Great Yarmouth	Theft or unauthorised taking of a pedal cycle
10/04/2014	Norwich	Other theft or unauthorised takings
05/12/2014	Norwich	Other theft or unauthorised takings
05/12/2014	Norwich	Theft from the person
07/02/2015	Norwich	Criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling
01/03/2015	Norwich	Exposure and voyeurism
14/04/2015	Norwich	Racially or religiously aggravated Public fear, alarm or distress
28/06/2015	King Lynn	Racially or Religiously Aggravated Criminal Damage
06/05/2016	Great Yarmouth	Racially or religiously aggravated criminal damage
12/04/2017	Norwich	Other criminal damage to a building other than a dwelling (Under £5,000)